MCCSEMI.COM Rev.3-3-08012020 1/4
1500 Watt TVS
10 to 78 Volts
SMCJ10AHE3 THRU SMCJ78CAHE3
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.079 0.103 2.00 2.62
B 0.108 0.128 2.75 3.25
C 0.002 0.008 0.051 0.203

Reverse
 Stand-Off
Voltage
Test
Current
Max.
Clamping Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Current@VWM
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar VWM(V) Min Max IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) ID(µA) UNI BI
SMCJ10AHE3 SMCJ10CAHE3 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 88.3 5 GDX BDX
SMCJ11AHE3 SMCJ11CAHE3 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 82.5 1 GDZ BDZ
SMCJ12AHE3 SMCJ12CAHE3 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 75.4 1 GEE BEE
SMCJ13AHE3 SMCJ13CAHE3 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 69.8 1 GEG BEG
SMCJ14AHE3 SMCJ14CAHE3 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 64.7 1 GEK BEK
SMCJ15AHE3 SMCJ15CAHE3 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 61.5 1 GEM BEM
SMCJ16AHE3 SMCJ16CAHE3 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 57.7 1 GEP BEP
SMCJ17AHE3 SMCJ17CAHE3 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 54.4 1 GER BER
SMCJ18AHE3 SMCJ18CAHE3 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 51.4 1 GET BET
SMCJ20AHE3 SMCJ20CAHE3 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 46.3 1 GEV BEV
SMCJ22AHE3 SMCJ22CAHE3 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 42.3 1 GEX BEX
SMCJ24AHE3 SMCJ24CAHE3 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 38.6 1 GEZ BEZ
SMCJ26AHE3 SMCJ26CAHE3 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 35.7 1 GFE BFE
SMCJ28AHE3 SMCJ28CAHE3 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 33.1 1 GFG BFG
SMCJ30AHE3 SMCJ30CAHE3 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 31.0 1 GFK BFK
SMCJ33AHE3 SMCJ33CAHE3 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 28.2 1 GFM BFM
SMCJ36AHE3 SMCJ36CAHE3 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 25.9 1 GFP BFP
SMCJ40AHE3 SMCJ40CAHE3 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 23.3 1 GFR BFR
SMCJ43AHE3 SMCJ43CAHE3 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 21.7 1 GFT BFT
SMCJ45AHE3 SMCJ45CAHE3 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 20.6 1 GFV BFV
SMCJ48AHE3 SMCJ48CAHE3 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 19.4 1 GFX BFX
SMCJ51AHE3 SMCJ51CAHE3 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 18.2 1 GFZ BFZ
SMCJ54AHE3 SMCJ54CAHE3 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 17.3 1 GGE BGE
SMCJ58AHE3 SMCJ58CAHE3 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 16.1 1 GGG BGG
SMCJ60AHE3 SMCJ60CAHE3 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 15.5 1 GGK BGK
SMCJ64AHE3 SMCJ64CAHE3 64 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 14.6 1 GGM BGM
SMCJ70AHE3 SMCJ70CAHE3 70 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 13.3 1 GGP BGP
SMCJ75AHE3 SMCJ75CAHE3 75 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 12.4 1 GGR BGR
SMCJ78AHE3 SMCJ78CAHE3 78 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 11.9 1 GGT BGT
Marking CodeMCC
Part Number
Breakdown Voltage
VBR(V)